
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 2.87 5.73 8.59 11.44
ppb

0.01 2.87 5.73 8.59 11.44
ppb

8.62 4.31 0.00 4.31 8.62
ppb

0.1668 0.0834 0.0000 0.0834 0.1668
ppb

0.125 0.563 1.000 4.488 7.977
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1416 0.2832 0.4248 0.5664
ppb

0.0000 0.1416 0.2832 0.4248 0.5664
ppb

0.4608 0.2304 0.0000 0.2304 0.4608
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

1e 041e 031e 021e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.593 1.185 1.778 2.370
ppb

0.000 0.593 1.185 1.778 2.370
ppb

1.610 0.805 0.000 0.805 1.610
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

7.8 8.4 9.0 9.6
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

7.8 8.4 9.0 9.6
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99996257 1.00000000 1.00003743
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.479 4.957 7.436 9.914
ppb

0.000 2.479 4.957 7.436 9.914
ppb

7.83 3.91 0.00 3.91 7.83
ppb

0.0876 0.0438 0.0000 0.0438 0.0876
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.007 1.218 2.428 3.639 4.849
ppb

0.007 1.218 2.428 3.639 4.849
ppb

2.793 1.396 0.000 1.396 2.793
ppb

0.1053 0.0526 0.0000 0.0526 0.1053
ppb

0.257 0.629 1.000 2.444 3.888
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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